506852575 09/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6899396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHEJIANG KINGDOM PLASTICS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	05/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHEJIANG KINGDOM NEW MATERIAL GROUP CO., LTD.
Street Address: NO. 38 DESHENG ROAD, HESHAN TOWN, TONGXIANG	
Internal Address:	ZHEJIANG PROVINCE
City:	JIAXING CITY
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	314516

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15678205
Application Number:	15705292
Application Number:	16314372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4082784059

Email: awininger@slwip.com
Correspondent Name: AARON R WININGER
Address Line 1: 111 W. SAINT JOHN ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5220.003US1,019US1,48US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON WININGER
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron Wininger/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=NameChange#page1.tif source=NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT 506852575 REEL: 057406 FRAME: 0414

变更登记情况

登记情况:

注册号/统一社会信用

fCF4: 91330483557528267U

企业名称: 浙江品通新材料集团有限公司

住所(经营场所): 浙江省嘉兴市桐乡市河山镇镇胜路 38号

法定代表人(负责人); 戴会斌

企业类型: 有限责任公司(非自然人

投资或控股的法人独资)

注册资本(资金数额): 8000 万人民币元

登记机关: 桐乡市市场监督管理局

经营起始日期: 2010-06-23

经营载止日期: 2030-06-22

核准日期: 2021-05-10

经营范围: 一般项目、新材料技术研发;新材料技术推广服务;地板制造;地板销售;整

料制品制造、塑料制品销售、橡胶制品制造、橡胶制品销售、新型建筑材料制 造(不含危險化学品);轻质建筑材料制造;轻质建筑材料销售;建筑材料销售; 建筑装饰材料钢售(除依法须经批准的项目外, 凭营业执照依法自主开展经营活 动)。许可项目:货物进出口;技术进出口(依法须经批准的项目,经相关部门批

准后方可开展经营活动,...具体经普项目钬申批结果为准)。



桐乡市市场监督 档案查询专

次数	变更事项	变更的内容	变更后内容	核准时间
1	注册资本(金)变	600	1590	2013-02-26
1	实收费本变更	600	1500	2013-02-26
1	投资人(股权)各案	企业名称:杭州晶达进出口 贸易有限公司;出资额: 600;百分比:100%;法人性 质:企业法人	企业名称:杭州晶达进出 口贸易有限公司;出资额: 1500;百分比:100%;法 人性质:企业法人	2013-02-26
2	注册资本(金)变 更	1500	3000	2015-11-17
2	投资人(股权)各案	企业名称: 杭州晶达进出口 贸易有限公司; 出资额:	企业名称: 杭州晶达进出 口贸易有限公司: 出资额:	2015-11-17

	1500; 百分比: 100%; 法人 性质: 企业法人	3000; 百分比; 100%; 法 人性质; 企业法人	
換发统一社会倍 用代码执照	注册号: 330483000064117 组 既机构代码证: 无	统一社会信用代 码:91330483557528267U	2015-11-17
住所变更	桐乡市河山镇河山村车字桥 南境	浙江省嘉兴市桐乡市河山 镇塘胜路 38 号	2017-12-02
注册资本(金)变	3000	8000	2021-03-08
**	企业名称: 杭州晶达进出口 贸易有限公司: 出资额: 3000万; 百分比: 100%;	企业名称: 杭州晶达进出 口贸易有限公司; 出资额: 8000万; 百分比; 100%;	2021-03-08
	浙江島通歡胶有限公司	浙江品通新材料集团有限 公司	2021-05-10
行业代码变更	2922:塑料板、管、塑材制造	7513;新材料技术推广服务	2021-05-10
}		一般项目:新材料技术研发;新材料技术研发;新材料技术推广服务;地板制造;地板销售;塑料制品销售;整数制品销售;整数制品销售;新型建筑材料制造(不含危险化学品);轻质建筑材料销售;建筑材料销售,建筑材料销售,建筑材料销售,建筑材料销售,除依法须经批准的项目外,凭营业执照依法间里;货物进出口;技术进出口(依法须经批准的项目,经相关部门批准后方可	2021-05-10

(本资料仅供参考,不得作为经营凭证.)

打印日期:2021-05-20

目以审批结果为准)。

I certify the attached translation of the name change document is true and accurate.

Signature: 葛荫康

Name: Tingjie GE

Date: 202]. 8:3]

Change Registration

Registration status:

Registration Number/Unified Social Credit Code: 91330483557528267U

Enterprise Name: Zhejiang Kingdom New Material Group Co., Ltd.

Residence (business premises): No.38 Desheng Road, Heshan Town, Tongxiang, Jiaxing City,

Zhejiang Province

Legal representative (person in

charge): Huibin DAI

investment or control of the legal person

Enterprise type: limited liability company (Non-natural person sole proprietorship)

Registered capital (amount of capital):

80 million RMB yuan

Start Date of Business:2010-06-23 Date of Approval: 2021-05-10 Registration authority: Tongxiang City Market Supervision Administration Deadline of Business: 2030-06-22

Operating range: General projects: research and development of new materials technology; promotion services of new materials technology; manufacturing of flooring; sales of flooring; manufacturing of plastic products; sales of plastic products; manufacturing of rubber products; sales of rubber products; manufacturing of new construction materials (excluding dangerous chemicals); manufacturing of light construction materials; sales of light construction materials; sales of construction materials; sales of construction materials; sales of construction materials; sales of construction decoration materials (except for items approved by law, with business license to carry out business activities independently). Permitted items: import and export of goods; import and export of technology (Items that need to be approved in accordance with the law, after the relevant departments to carry out business activities a specific business items and subject to the results of the approval).

.....

Change

Frequency

Change

Matters

Contents

before

change

Contents

after

change

Date of

Approval

_									
1	Change of Registered Capital			600		1500		2013-02-26	
1	1 Change of Paid-in Capital					1500	201	13-02-26	
1	1 Recordal Enterprise Name: Hangzhou .				Enterprise N	lame: Hang	gzhou	2013-02-26	
	of	Imp	ort & Export Trading Co.,	Ltd.	Jingda Im _l	oort & E	xport		
	Investor	Amo	unt of capital contribution	ո։ 600.	Trading Co.,	Ltd.			
	(equity)	Perce	entage: 100%.		Amount	of c	apital		
		Natu	re of legal person: Ent	erprise	contribution	: 1500.			
		legal	person		Percentage: 1	100%.			
					Nature of	legal pe	rson:		
					Enterprise le	gal person			
2	Change of	Regis	tered Capital	150	0	3000		2015-11-17	
2	Recordal	of	Enterprise Name:	Enter	orise Name: H	langzhou Ji	ngda	2015-11-17	
	Investor		Hangzhou Jingda	Impo	ort & Export Tra	ading Co., L	td.		
	(equity)		Import & Export	Amou	nt of capita	ıl contribu	tion:		
			Trading Co., Ltd.	3000.	3000.				
			Amount of capital	Percei	ntage: 100%.				
			contribution: 1500.	Natur	e of legal per	rson: Enter	prise		
			Percentage: 100%.	legal p	legal person				
			Nature of legal person:						

Enterprise legal person

2	Exchange of unit social credit collicense	al credit code 330483000064117 91330483557528267U		: 2015-11-17	
3	Change of residence	South Zone, Che Heshan Village, He Tongxiang, Jiaxi Zhejiang Province	shan Town, Ing City, J	No.38 Desheng Ro Heshan Town, Tongxia iaxing City, Zheji Province	_
4	Change of Registered Capital	3000	8000	2021-	03-08
4	Recordal of Investor (equity) Enterprise Name: Hangzhou Jingda Import & Export Trading Co., Ltd. Amount of capital contribution: 3000. Percentage: 100%.		Name: Hangzhou	2021-03-08	
5	_	hejiang Kingdom ndustry Co., Ltd.	N	hejiang Kingdom 2 ew Material Group o., Ltd.	2021-05-10
5	Change of 2922: 7513: promotion set Industry manufacturing of Plastic sheet, pipe, profile				021-05-10
	business sai scope flo flo an	les of plastic of poring and plastic to the port tile; import of its description of the properties of the plastic of the properties of the	development technology; pro new mater manufacturing	cts: research and of new materials omotion services of rials technology; of flooring; sales of tracturing of plastic	2021-05-10

export technology.	of	products; sales of plastic products; manufacturing of rubber products; sales of rubber products;	
technology.			
		sales of rubber products;	
		manufacturing of new construction	
		materials (excluding dangerous	
		chemicals); manufacturing of light	
		construction materials; sales of	
		light construction materials; sales	
		of construction materials; sales of	
		construction materials; sales of	
		construction decoration materials	
		(except for items approved by law,	
		with business license to carry out	
		business activities independently).	
		Permitted items: import and export	
		of goods; import and export of	
		technology (Items that need to be	
		approved in accordance with the	
		law, after the relevant departments	
		to carry out business activities a	
		specific business items and subject	
		to the results of the approval).	
		(except for items approved by law, with business license to carry out business activities independently). Permitted items: import and export of goods; import and export of technology (Items that need to be approved in accordance with the law, after the relevant departments to carry out business activities a specific business items and subject	

RECORDED: 09/03/2021